‘--——‘ﬂ---—ﬂ-———-*--‘------‘-‘—--—A

1 567429 | o| 567429 ;Lﬂ_ <US51618>DEPTPROJB>U. 161850, MINI -APPL

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION —
PART REV FIRST FEED MACH INE RAM A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
NUMBER USED TYPE FRAME RETAINING 9\11
567429 -1 B LEADMAKER|MECH (REF) PLATE (C(REF) ZA GREASE LIGHTLY. <t
567429-2 | B |AMP-O-LECTRICIMECH /3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF|REF] - | B | 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 |6
APPLICATOR IN AMP-O-LECTRIC MACHINE. REF|REF| - | B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 |W
A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL REFIREFY - 1 O 240626 SHAFT, PIVOT 8o
y y REF|REF] - | 8 240633-1 BUSHING
S ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 79) REF [REF| - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE
ARE USED ON ITEM 46. REF | REF | - B 240629-1 BLOCK, PlVOT
REFIREF] - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD
ReF{REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER
REF|REF] - | B 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM
§ REF|REF] - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED
2d 130 REF|REF] - | A 454178- 1 GUIDE, FEED ROD
2;-; 129 REF|REF] - | C 454220-1 CAP, RAM
!§= 128 REF|REF| - | D 454485-1 HOUS [ NG
P 127
83y 126 1 1] -18 690542-2 PAWL, FEED
Eg; 125 REF|REF| - | B | 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER
§°§ REF|REF] - | A 21045-3 RING.RET "C"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 ReEF |REF] - | B 691439-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER
44 123 Rer |[REF] - | B 690541 -1 FINGER, FEED
13 REF|REF] - ] A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF|REF] - | A 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM
!. | 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 ] ! - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN
::g REF|REF] - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187x.SO)LEVER | 120 ] ] -1 A 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER
3 @ REF|REF] - | A 1-21030-6 PIN, DONEL (8. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 1 -] A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)
!gg 118 1 | -1-18 690602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST
i ] ! 1 - LA 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - 1 - | B 690501 -4 CAM, PQST-FEED 1 5/8 ST
N I REF |REF] - | A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE [ 116 1 |11 -18 459456- 1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)
= REF|REF] - | A 21024-5 MASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GOE ROD | 115 ! 1 - | A 630191-1 PLUG, NYLON
g 21 2] -1A~A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 [ -1¢ 455673-1 RAM
113 1 1 - | A 690125-1 WASHCR, LAMINATED
112 1 1 - | a 6390124-1 WASHER, RAM
4] 4] -1A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#B)STRIPPER | 111
REF | REF| - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 110 2 2 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL
1 |REF] - | A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10)LUB ASSY | 109 2 2] -1]A 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
! ! - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6 HOL DDOWN 108 ! ! -] cC 690142-1 DISC, INSULATION
REF|REF| - | A 21018-S NUT,HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 1 - | B 8-455829-7 DISC, WIRE
106 i 1 - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING
105 ! 1 - 18 690212-1 POST, RAM
! -] -1A 456567-1 SCR, SHLD (#. 188x. 12)STRIP| 104 ] 1 -1 8 690786~ 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL
1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LW)RAN | 103 REF | REF ] - D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE
0 21 2] -1A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE} 102 ! ] - | A 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT
REF | REF| - A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.SO)FEED ADJ | 101
] ] - | B 461264~ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF|REF) - | B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ
21 21 -1A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75)DRAG | 99 ! 1 -] ¢ 455671-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE
! 1 -1 A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 ] -lc 455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP
REF|REF] - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 97 2| 2] -1A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG
REF|REF] - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HOUSING | 96 ] ] - |8 690546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE
REF|REF] - | A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)5G ADJ BLOCK| 95 ! 1 - |8 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL
21 4] -1A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.S0)SHEAR | 94 ] ] - 10 6-630504-3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR)
2 2 - A 2-21002-1 SCR, BMC (8-32x. 38)R STRIP GUIDE] 93 ] 1 - A 690438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT)
92 - ] - 18 690472-2 STRIPPER
] ] - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 9] REF|REF] - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN
90 ] -1 -18 458350 - STRIPPER, WIRE STOP
89 ] -1-18 458949-1 STRIPPER
88
87
] [ -] A 2-22603-0 SCR, MEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 1 ! - | B 691667-1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT)
2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85
3 3 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8- 32x.50)STRIPPER 84
REF | REF |} - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.?S)FEED ROD GD | 83
REF | REF ]| - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLxk | 82 ) 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR
- 2 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 ] 1 - 8 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR
3; REF|REF] - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT B8K] 80 ] 1 [ -[¢ 690459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT)
8c AIREF -] -18 455749- | GUARD, WINDOW 79 9} r 1 [ -]¢ 354092-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT)
§.. 1 [rRer] - [ ¢ 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 N T [ -1¢ 2-854014-3 ANV L
Sié . Trodemork of AMP Incorporoted REF|REF| - | A | 220141 OIL, LUBRICATING 27
g;: POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE : PRE FEED 1 1'/8 STROKE | 75 1 1 - B 354091 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)
o3 2|1 2] -1A 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 ! -1 8B 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER
g;! CRIMPING DATA 2| 21 -1A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25)CP DISC | 73 VINIE ] - 1¢C 3-683453-7 CRIMFER, INSULATION
§¥g ' — REF{REF] - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ] ] -] c 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMFER
oo} ' PAD LTR __ |CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE 1_.-.m¥'.. NGTH REF |REF] - | A 690517-1 SPACER 71 Pl 1 - [c 2-456401-0 CRIMPER, WIRE
gag ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° T A .035 22 21 -1 um :.“{E PART NO OESCRIPTION Iren 2| -1 fum| &% PART NO DESZRIPTION TaEm
32_8_ B ' e B 031 | 24 ) S @ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE OWG REVISION) BB > @@ ————— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WMEN BLANK, USE OWG REVISICN) A
e oTy REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST OTy REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
§§§ y @ c -029 26 DIMENSIONS [N INCHES. T - Nt TR - FiN -
yos H— D .028 28 TERMINAL NAME: 22DF AMPL IMITE CONTACT DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - . .
:g§ " e 7249638~ 1 '?.E:MCES NE?S S AP t——
fas — ‘ CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED APPL INST OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
an H - @ 1* 4 2 PLC DEC »- P.MATHIAS i AR Vv rcorporated
§ : [ al 2- e 1-24-92 REL 1-27-92 W Sty Ba 171083008
i§§ Loc | e | 021 7 | . 220 Al B8040 3 PLc OEC - . SRIOTAN ICPTCRoN
s2 | A ' AMP-0-LECTRIC INSUL . 065 TR P TR Wy ANGLES s - ] rane F M APPLICA MM Ap
¥: [ LEADMAKER , KX TERMINATING UNIT WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE 527 ue Gace] LAYOUT B B TRRY (7 soer TEXTREs scmSlDE E.,ED b Az LILATOR e e
fe5 LEO T TERMINATING UNIT MACHINE NO. 565435-5 28-22 -075-.085 458637-1 | L1434 slrliTa] _wevision aecons v [oAte]sake £0ceS k.oiS max | NTS D |% 567429 J1e1lB

[3o0 Agv 128 D = nov 1932 | 11:12:00 AMPOBS72 ' & s <o 4 3 5 ‘ :

....‘—....---.-—q--..___-_—___.-..-....-...-—-.—._—.-...-...-.—-.,._._._..........F-.-... -
- e an



